Kamel Kamel, MD, a Family Physician with Kaweah Health Medical Center

Get to know Family Physician Dr. Kamel Kamel, who serves patients in Visalia, California.



New York City, New York Jun 22, 2022 (<u>Issuewire.com</u>) - A committed family physician, Dr. Kamel is affiliated with the Kaweah Health Medical Center in Visalia, California.

As the only local hospital in Visalia, the Kaweah Health Medical Center offers comprehensive health services including cardiac surgery, general surgery, cancer treatment, mental health services, orthopedic surgery, a renowned NICU and pediatric center, and more. Their eight-campus healthcare district contains over 581 beds. It is the largest hospital in Tulare County and a certified level III Trauma Center.

A native of Egypt, Dr. Kamel earned his medical degree from the Cairo University Faculty of Medicine in 1997. After relocating to the United States, he completed his residency in family medicine at the Kaweah Delta Health Care District in 2016.

As a testament to his continued education, the doctor is board-certified in family medicine by the American Board of Family Medicine (ABFM). The ABFM is a non-profit, independent medical association of American physicians who practice family medicine and its sub-specialties.

Family medicine is a medical specialty devoted to comprehensive health care for people of all ages. The specialist is called a family physician or family doctor. A family physician is often the first person a patient sees when seeking healthcare services. They examine and treat patients with a wide range of conditions and refer those with serious ailments to a specialist or appropriate facility.

On a more personal note, Dr. Kamel is fluent in both English and Arabic.

Learn More about Dr. Kamel Kamel:

Through his findatopdoc profile, https://www.findatopdoc.com/doctor/81388508-Kamel-Kamel-Family-Practitioner, or through Kaweah Health Medical Center, https://www.kaweahhealth.org/physicians/kamel-kamel-m-d-/

About FindaTopDoc.com

FindaTopDoc is a digital health information company that helps connect patients with local physicians and specialists who accept your insurance. Our goal is to help guide you on your journey towards optimal health by providing you with the know-how to make informed decisions for you and your family.

Media Contact

Your Health Contact

clientservice@yourhealthcontact.com

Source: Kamel Kamel, MD

See on IssueWire